CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

BY-LAW # 06- 03 - 231

Being a By-Law to authorize the Reeve and CAO to execute a Municipal Funding Agreement for Municipal Source Protection Pre Screening Project outside Conservation Authority Boundaries.

WHEREAS pursuant to the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990 Chapter M.45, as amended, a Council may enter into agreements;

AND FURTHER that the Municipal Council for the Township of Whitewater Region deems it necessary to enter into an agreement with the Province of Ontario Ministry of the Environment regarding Source Water Protection Pre Screening.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts that:

1. The Head of Council and the CAO are hereby authorized to execute this Municipal Funding Agreement for Municipal Source Protection Pre Screening Project outside Conservation Authority Boundaries between the Province of Ontario, Ministry of the Environment and The Township of Whitewater Region as in Schedule A attached hereto.

READ a First, Second and finally passed on the Third Reading this 1st day of March, 2006

REEVE CAO/CLERK

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

DEAN M. SAURIOL CAO / Clerk and Commission of Oaths Township of Whitewater Region